## Property Tax Request Act Joint Public Hearing Information

## Return To: Burt County Assessor (assessor@burtcountyne.gov)

The governing board of the following political subdivision intends to adopt a 2024 property tax request which exceeds the Property Tax Request Act's allowable growth percentage. Therefore, our political subdivision will be required to participate in the joint public hearing and postcard notification requirements of the Property Tax Request Act.

Pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1633, we are providing the following information: Please check **ONE** box. We are NOT required to participate in the joint public hearing. Name of Political Subdivision: Telephone Number: \_\_\_\_\_ OR We ARE required to participate in the joint public hearing and our information is below. Name of Political Subdivision: Contact Name: Contact Phone Number: Contact Email: County Where Headquartered: \_\_\_\_\_ Location of Joint Public Hearing: Hearing Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Hearing Time: \_\_\_\_ Phone Number for Publication and Postcard: \_\_\_\_\_ VALUATION: Please refer to the Basic Data Input tab in the budget worksheet for the following information: Prior Valuation: Current Valuation: TAXATION: Please refer to the PT Request Act tab in the budget worksheet for the Prior Year and Actual Property Tax Request. For schools, DO NOT INCLUDE BONDS in the prior and actual property tax request. Prior Year Property Tax Request (Line 1): \_\_\_\_\_ 2024-2025 ACTUAL Property Tax Request (Line 7): ANTICIPATED LEVY: General: \_\_\_\_\_ Bond: \_\_\_\_\_ TOTAL ANTICIPATED LEVY: \_\_\_\_ Other: Signed, Name/Title Date

Note: App This information must be provided to the County Assessor (<u>assessor@burtcountyne.gov</u>) of all counties in which your subdivision has valuation, no later than <u>September 4, 2024</u>.